Hydraulic power packs type MP
turn-key versions with cover plate only
or complete with tank equipped with pumps acc. to D 7200
D 7200 H
November 2014-00
HAWE Hydraulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
© 1999 by HAWE Hydraulik

		  float switch (reference value)
2 )
Order example: MP 24 A - H 1,39 / B5 T K
Pumps acc. to D 7200
2.	 Available versions, main data
2.1	 Tank and cover plate versions
1)	All pump codings being listed for this size in D 7200 are permissible, when not specified otherwise below (e.g. MP14A-H..)
2)	 h , 20...50 mm depending on tank size
3)	Depending on the pump type and size
Fluid volume
approx. (l)  3)
Mounting depth Hmax
Vers. with
float switch
VF
V1
V2
VSch (l)
B(D) 3
4.4
0.5 ... 1.2
2.2 ...3.2
217
1.35 ... 2.2
B(D) 5
7.5 ...8.2
0.6 ... 3.2
4.2 ... 6.4
255
2.4 ... 4.8
B(D) 10
15.5 ...17.5
1 ... 8
8 ... 13
322
4.5 ... 10.5
B(D) 25
33 ... 35
6 ... 13
23 ... 27
400
14.5 ... 20
Version with tank Cover plate version
Motor voltage 3 + 230/400V 50Hz
K  	 Fluid level gauge
D  	 One float         (NC-contact)
	 switch
DD	 Two float
	 switch
T  	 Temperature
	 switches
R 2	 G 3/8
R 3	 G 1/2
B 3
B 5
B 10
B 25
D 3
D 5
D 10
D 25
Suitable motor pumps acc. to D 7200Coding
Version

installed.
Attention:	 Observe the specified flow when selecting any of these add-on devices (back pressure / power losses)!
Order example:
Directly mounted directional
valve bank acc. to D 7302
MP 24 A - H1,08/B 10 - A2 F1/400 - VB11FM - RH - 1 - G24
Pump to D 7200,
with container after section 2.1
Connection block
(For symbol, see page 4)
Type
C 5
C 6
C 11  7)
C 45  8)
B ../...-...
A 1/... to
A 4/...
A 13/... to
A 43/...
A 51
A 61
AS(V) 1/...
to
AS(V) 4/...
A..F../..
AS..F../..
AM..F../..
AK..F../..
AP 1/..
AP 3/..
AX 14..
AX 3..
V 1/...
to
S 4/...
HSV 21
Pamphlet
D 6905 C
D 6905 B
D 6905 A/1
D 6905 TÜV
D 6905 A/1
sect. 2.4
D 7032
Port thread
ISO 228/1
(BSPP)
 3)
G 1/4
G 3/8
G 1/2
G 3/4 and G 1
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 3/8
G 3/8
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 1/4
G 1/4
---
G 1/4
Pressure
range
from ... to
pmax
(bar)  1)
700
450 (700)
(0) ... 700
in steps

4.4	 Optional equipment
Fluid level gauge
Order example:  MP 24 A - H 1,1/B 10 K  1)
Float switch
Order example:  MP 24 A - H 1,1/B 25 D  2)
Hole #11 in
the tank
For spare parts order:
SNA 127 B-S-0-10 for B 3 ... B 10
SNA 254 B-S-0-10 for B 25 ...
1)
Technical data:	 Float switch material PA
	 Float NBR
	 Switching performance 230V DC/AC 0,5A 30VA
	 Plug conforming DIN 43 650 - C (8 mm)
Hole #8.5
in the tank
2. Float switch
(Coding DD)
1. Float switch
(Coding D)
Cable
gland Pg 7
LOCTITE 326
Plug may be installed
off-set 3x90°
Tank wallJoch  Nr. 7912 120
3)
3)
S
w
itc
hi
ng
 le
ve
l
4.3	 Comparison protection class
IP 54 acc. to DIN EN 60529 / IEC 60529
D 7200 H  page 9
Temperature switch
MP 24 A - H 1,1/B 10 T  1) - A 1/700
The bimetalic temperature switch detects
critical heat built-ups, triggering a signal
which may cause cut-off of the motor.
A protective motor switch should be
employed for supervising the motor against
spontaneous overheating causing the
current consumption being too high (over-
current protection) e.g. when the motor is
blocked i.e. too high pressure or phase
failure.
Electrical wiring diagram
(circuitry, simplified)
Example:
Cut-off of the motor
1)	 For spare parts order:
	 No. 7200 336
Off On
Self-holding contact
Bimetal
temperature guard
Nom. voltage UN   .............	 250 V + 50 and 60 Hz
Nom. current IN   ...............	 1.6 A  (cos 9  = 0.6)
Contact version   ...............	 NC-contact
Switching temperature  .....	 90°C + approx. 10%
Cable connection ..............	 2 x 0.75 mm, length approx. 2 m; external
#6 mm, led through the cover plate via
cable gland Pg 7 (see sect. 3.1)
Electrical data: